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(1)
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Name
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NRCS
Standard
(2)

BMP Description
(3

BMP
Description

(3)

Is the
storage
structure:

Predominate
manure type
in storage?

BMP design
volume
(gallons/tons)

(4)

Required,
Replacement,
Upgrade,
Repair, or
Enhancement
(5)

Equivalent
Protection
provided?

(6)

Date of
Certification
or
Estimated
Completion
Date (7)

Slurrystore

Waste
Storage
Facility -
NY 313

Structural

Uncovered

Unseparated
liquids

406000

Required

N/A

10/31/1982

EWSF

Waste
Storage
Facility —
NY 313

Earthen,
clay-lined

Uncovered

Unseparated
solids

1170300

Required

N/A

12/01/2020

VTA

Vegetated
Treatment
Areas —
NY 635

Leachate
Collection/Treatment

Required

N/A

09/16/2019

CWSF

Waste
Storage
Facility —
NY 313

Structural

Uncovered

Unseparated
liquids

1175900

Required

N/A

12/01/2024

Section ViI: Implementation Status

Are all practices required by the CNMP fully implemented?

Yes

Section VIlI: Certifications

CNMP Certification
Please upload the CNMP Certification signed by the AEM certified planner. The CNMP Certification form can be found using the link below:

NMP ifi

CNMP Certification

Comprehensive Nutrient Management Plan (CNMP)_Certifi
Comment

|

ion (PDF)

Owner/Operator Certification
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Please upload the Owner/Operator Certification signed by the Legally Responsible Party for the CAFO. The Owner/Operator Certification form can be found

using the link below: .

Qwner/Operator Certifi

Owner/Operator Certification

Comment
NONE PROVIDED

ion (PDF, 223KB)

it.pdf - 03/20/2024 09:26 AM

ification SPDE

Attachments
Date Attachment Name Context User
3/20/2024 9:26 AM | Owner Operator Certification SPDES General Permit.pdf Attachment | MICHAEL CONTESSA
3/20/2024 9:26 AM | Comprehensive Nutrient Management Plan (CNMP) Certification.pdf | Attachment | MICHAEL CONTESSA




NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

Division of Water

625 Broadway, Albany, New York 12233-3500
P:(518) 402-8233 i F: (518) 402-9029
www.dec.ny.gov

Owner/Operator Certification

State Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (SPDES)
General Permits (GP-0-22-001) for
Concentrated Animal Feeding Operations (CAFOs)

INSTRUCTIONS:

This form shall be used to certify that the Owner/Operator for the CAFO operation
identified below has reviewed the information included on the nForm identified in
Section | and that the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief,
true, accurate, and complete.

SECTION I:_ This certification is for the following nForm:

Request to Continue Coverage
Notice of Intent
Change of Operation

‘ Annual Compliance Report
3/10/2024

000

Date of nForm Submission

SECTION Ii: FACILITY INFORMATION

DEC SPDES ID No. (If previously assigned by DEC) NYAOOES12

Name of CAFO Facility ———

21 Dog Hollow Road, Bombay NY 12914

Address of CAFO Facility

Name of Owner/Operator I

Eric Bever

AEM Certified Planner Name

Department of
Environmental
Conservation

NEW
YORK
STATE




SECTION lil: OWNER/OPERATOR CERTIFICATION:

To the best of my knowledge, the Comprehensive Nutrient Management Plan (CNMP)
that has been developed for this operation is in full conformance with the requirements
of the New York State Pollutant Discharge Elimination System General Permit for
Concentrated Animal Feeding Operations (CAFOs).

| certify under penaity of law that | am the owner/operator of this CAFO. As the
owner/operator of this CAFO, | am responsible for implementation of the CNMP and
compliance with the requirements of the New York State Pollutant Discharge
Elimination System (SPDES) General Permit for CAFOs.

| certify under penalty of law that this form and all attachments were prepared under my
direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to ensure that qualified
personnel properly gathered and evaluated the information submitted. Based on my
inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly
responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my
knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are
significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and
imprisonment for knowing violations.

3-10-25

Name (print) Signature Date




ACR OO Certification

Final Audit Report 2025-03-10
Created: 2025-03-10
By: Kevin Compeau (kevin@champlainvalleyag.com)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAVRINFUYd5sJoxwvyuEWBAFLfuOWsFNIW

"ACR OO Certification" History

‘) Document created by Kevin Compeau (kevin@champlainvalieyag.com)
2025-03-10 - 2:19:18 PM GMT

2025-03-10 - 2:19:34 PM GMT

2025-03-10 - 4:30:12 PM GMT

Signe |G - tcr<d name at signing mmI

2025-03-10 - 4:31:33 PM GMT

Docimente-<igned by NI

Signature Date: 2025-03-10 - 4:31:35 PM GMT - Time Source: server
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© Agreement completed.
2025-03-10 - 4:31:35 PM GMT

a Adobe Acrobat Sign




2025 Crop Planner

Prepared by: Champlain Valley Agronomics Inc.

\

sl Champlain Valley
‘ AGRONOMICS Created By: Kevin Compeau
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r Planned Crop Chart

800

600

Acres

400

200

AGT GRT soyY
Treatment Totals
Type Treatment Acres Fields Total Unit
Fertilizer 32% UAN 971.1 52 21,163 Gallons
5-10-40 515 2 3 Tons
Ammonium Sulfate 55.7 5 3 Tons
Potash 59.9 3 4 Tons
Triple 18 731.7 28 38 Tons
Urea 21.8 2 1 Tons
Manure Calves 32.3 2 65 Tons
Cow Barn 818.7 42 4,584,940 Gallons
Heifer Barn DS 1294 10 406,720 Gallons
Slurry Store 200.6 12 717,295 Gallons

Notes: "ltalicized text indictates that a treatment has already been applied.

g, Champlain Valley
ey A CRONOMICS Created By: Kevin Compeau
3/33 Thursdav. March 6. 2025




Planned Crop Detail

Field Name

Back hill on Ri

Planned Crop

The hill on Rickys AGT5 12.0
Total: 21.8
COS Corn-Silage - Annual B
Across from fathers COs4 9.4
AR 11 COSs6 10.9
AR 13 COS6 16.0
AR 20 COS1 18.2
AR S COS6 4.4
AR 6 COS3 6.3
Bottom of Rickies COS6 18.8
Co Rt 4 East COs3 271
Co Rt 4 West COs4 14.1
Con 2 COSs5 29.9
Con Pit Side COSs9 443
Durants hill COs4 10.7
Eddie Across Road COS3 3.8
Eddie Hill COS5 3.3
Eddie House COS5 13.3
Fathers Rock Hill COS3 30.8
FC Back COS2 25.1
FC CR 42 COs2 31.7
FC Frye Road C0OS82 29.4
Masuk C East COSs1 77.7
Masuk C West COS1 14.2
Masuk Greenhouse COSt 7.5
Masuk H West COS1 19.8
Masuk North COS1 7.9
McDonald 70 COSs2 58.3
Scanlon A COS2 17.6
Scanlon B COS2 4.7
Champlain Valley
//\ AGRONOMICS 433 Created By: Kevin Compeau

Thursday, March 6, 2025



Farm Name Field Name Planned Crop Acres

( ~0S Corn-Silage - Annual i |
Scary Hill COS5 10.6
Smillie COS5 52.2
Steen House COS3 10.2
Steen Pond Corn COs4 11.3
The 100 Acres COs2 106.5
Western Fields COS1 41.8
Total: 787.4
|GIT Grass-Intensive Mgmt. - Established ” |
Across Road GIT3 5.0
Apartment Fields GIT12 6.0
Bernards GIT11 16.9
Fathers across ditch GIT8 2.8
Ghostlaw 1 GIT8 28.5
Ghostlaw 2 GIT8 18.1
Ghostlaw 3 GIT8 7.2
( Mainville Triangle GIT11 3.6
/, River field GIT3 1.6
Tracks GIT8 7.7
Total: 97.3

[GRT Grasses - Established

Murphys GRT19 11.9
Pasture GRT4 7.5
Steen Pond Grass GRT4 59

Total: 25.2

AR 32 SOY1 30.3
Powerlines SOY1 21.2
Total: 515

Champlain Valley
AGRD MIECS Created By: Kevin Compeau
&Y 5/33 Thursday, March 6, 2025



AGT Alfalfa-Grass Mix - Established

Adventure Farm

|

|

P-index: 35/24

ACres: J.6

Crop: AGT5 Mgt. Implication:  N-Based

P:5 K: 134 pH: 7.0 OM (%): 2.7 Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 35-ft managed vegetated
(sod harvested) setback fom the field boundary
(start of the predominant flow path)

Comments: Pl Timing: Growing sod or row crop/planting green

Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Slurry Store Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 2,500 Between Cuttings
Fertilizer Urea Broadcast 100 Greenup

]

The hill on Rick ; )
Sample Date: 11/2022 [Mgt. Implication: N-Based
P:5 K 134 pH: 70 OM(%): 2.7 Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 35-ft managed vegetated

(sod harvested) setback fom the field boundary
(start of the predominant flow path)

Comments: Pl Timing: Sod after last cutting (fall/winter)

Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Slurry Store Top Dress/incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Between Cuttings
Fertilizer Urea Broadcast 150 Greenup

Champlain Valley
ABRONOMICS Created By: Kevin Compeau

6/33 Thursday, March 6, 2025
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COS

Corn-Silage - Annual

cross from fathers

Acres: 9.4

Sample Date: 11 /2022 Crop: COS4
P:5 K: 105 pH: 58 OM (%):2.6
Comments: High P Index - Manure requires incorporation for

higher rates. If incorporation is feasible call for
adjusted rates.

Mgt. Implication: P-Index: 80/ 48

Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 100-ft setback from the field
boundary (start of the predominant flow path)

Pl Timing: Bare ground/more than 2 weeks before planting

Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Before Planting
Fertilizer Triple 18 Starter 2x2 100 At Planting
Fertilizer  32% UAN SideDress 25 SideDress

!W 1 Acres: 10.9
Sample Date: 4 /2024 Crop: COS6 Mgt. Implication: N-Based P-Index: 70/ 35

P: 11 K: 144 pH: 69 OM (%):3.5 Pl Method: Incorporation/within 24h with >= 15-ft setback
A oS m%%m_,ﬂmw “%Mme:mzmm___whmﬁ%ﬂwwﬁﬂﬁﬁ ﬂmﬂpwﬂa Pl Timing: Bare ground/more than 2 weeks before planting

Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre | Timing
Manure Cow Barn Spring Incorp. Within 1 Day 4,000 __mﬂo_‘m Planting
Manure Heifer Barn DS Spring Incorp. Within 1 Day 5,000 ,wmﬂo_‘m Planting
Fertilizer =~ Ammonium Sulfate Starter 2x2 125 At Planting

AR 13 Acres: 16.0
ample Date: 4 /2024 Crop: COS6 Mgt. Implication: N-Based P-Index: 32/8
P:5 K 109 pH: 65 OM (%):4.0 Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 100-ft setback from the field
boundary (start of the predominant flow path)

Comments: Pl Timing: Bare ground/more than 2 weeks before planting

Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Slurry Store Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Before Planting
Manure Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Before Planting
Fertilizer Triple 18 Broadcast 100 Before Planting
Fertilizer 32% UAN SideDress 25 SideDress

Created By: Kevin Compeau

7133 Thursdav. March 6. 2025




AR 20

Acres: 18.2

ample Date: 4 /2024 Crop: COS1 Mgt. Implication: N-Based P-Index: 64 / 40
P: 9 K: 154 pH: 6.7 OM(%): 2.7 Pi Method: Surface spread without setback
Comments: Pl Timing: Bare ground/within 2 weeks of planting (in spring)
Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Calves Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 2 Previously Applied
Manure Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 8,000 Before Planting
Fertilizer Ammonium Sulfate 100 At Planting
Fertilizer  32% UAN 20 SideDress
AR5 Acres: 4.4
ample Date: 4 / 2024 Crop: COS6 Mgt. Implication: N-Based P-Index: 64 / 32
P: 16 K: 125 pH: 7.0 OM (%): 3.7 Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 100-ft setback from the field
boundary (start of the predominant flow path)
Comments: Pl Timing: Bare ground/within 2 weeks of planting (in spring)
Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Slurry Store Top Dress/incorp. After 5 Days 3,000 Before Planting
Manure Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 6,000 Before Planting
Fertilizer Ammonium Sulfate 100 At Planting
Fertilizer ~ 32% UAN 15 SideDress
|>w 6 Acres: 6.3
Sample Date: 4 /2024 Crop: COS3 Mgt. Implication: N-Based P-Index: 64 / 40
P:4 K: 134 pH: 6.7 OM(%):2.4 Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 100-ft setback from the field
boundary (start of the predominant flow path)
Comments: Pl Timing: Bare ground/more than 2 weeks before planting
Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Slurry Store Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 2,000 Before Planting
Manure Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 6,000 Before Planting
Fertilizer  Triple 18 100 At Planting
Fertilizer  32% UAN 15 SideDress

Created By: Kevin Compeau
8/33 Thursday, March 6, 2025
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Acres: 18.8

Sample Date: 4 /2024 Crop: COS6 Mgt. Implication: N-Based P-Index: 64 / 48
P:3 K 59 pH:68 OM(%):27 Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 100-ft setback from the field
boundary (start of the predominant flow path)
Comments: Pl Timing: Bare ground/more than 2 weeks before planting
Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 8,000 Before Planting
Fertilizer Triple 18 Starter 2x2 100 At Planting
Fertilizer 32% UAN SideDress 20 SideDress
IOO Rt 4 East Acres: 27.0
Sample Date: 4 / 2024 Crop: COS3 Mgt. Implication: N-Based P-Index: 64 / 40
P:6 K:151 pH: 7.1 OM (%): 5.2 Pi Method: Surface spread with >= 100-ft setback from the field
boundary (start of the predominant flow path)
Comments: Pl Timing: Bare ground/more than 2 weeks before planting
Type Treatment Method |  Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Heifer Barn DS Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 2,000 Before Planting
Manure Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 6,000 Before Planting
ertilizer  Triple 18 Starter 2x2 100 At Planting
Fertilizer 32% UAN SideDress 15 SideDress
Acres: 14.1

M - - st

Sample Date: 4 /2024
P: 6

Crop: COS4

K: 90 pH: 6.7 OM (%): 2.9

Comments: High P Index - No Further Applications

Mgt. Implication:

Zero-P

P-Index: 112/ 88

Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 100-ft setback from the field
boundary (start of the predominant flow path)

Pl Timing: Bare ground/more than 2 weeks before planting

Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Calves Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 2 Previously Applied
Fertilizer  Triple 18 Starter 2x2 150 At Planting
Fertilizer  32% UAN SideDress 30 SideDress

Champlain Valley
ACRONOMICS Created By: Kevin Compeau

9/33

Thursdav. March 6. 2025




I - -

Acres: 29.9

Sample Date: 11 /2022 Crop: COS5 Mgt. Implication: N-Based P-Index: 64 / 48
P:5 K 117 pH: 6.1 OM (%): 3.2 Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 100-ft setback from the field
boundary (start of the predominant flow path)
Comments: Pl Timing: Bare ground/more than 2 weeks before planting
Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Cow Barn Top Dress/incorp. After 5 Days 8,000 Before Planting
Fertilizer  Triple 18 Starter 2x2 100 At Planting
Fertilizer  32% UAN SideDress 20 SideDress
Crop: COS9 Mgt. Implication: N-Based P-Index: 67 / 56

Sample Date: 11 /2022

P:4 K 104 pH: 69 OM(%):24

Pl Method: Incorporation/within 24h with >= 15-ft setback

Comments: High P Index - Manure requires incorporation

Pl Timing: Bare ground/within 2 weeks of planting (in spring)

Type Treatment — Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Cow Barn Spring Incorp. Within 1 Day 8,000 Before Planting
Fertilizer  Triple 18 Starter 2x2 100 At Planting
Fertilizer  32% UAN SideDress 10 SideDress

| [ Acres: 10.7
Mgt. Implication: N-Based P-Index: 67 / 45

Sample Date: 11 /2022 Crop: COS4

P:7 K 144 pH: 63 OM(%): 3.8

Pl Method: Incorporation/within 24h with >= 15-ft setback

Comments: Pl Timing: Bare ground/within 2 weeks of planting (in spring)
Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Slurry Store Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 2,000 Before Planting
Manure Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Before Planting
Fertilizer  Triple 18 Starter 2x2 100 At Planting
Fertilizer  32% UAN SideDress 20 SideDress
Champlain Valley

RGRONOMICS
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Eddie Across Road Acres: 3.8

ample Date: 24 Crop: COS3 Mgt. Implication: N-Based P-Index: 32/8
P:5 K 125 pH: 74 OM (%): 3.3 Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 100-ft setback from the field
boundary (start of the predominant flow path)
Comments: Pl Timing: Bare ground/more than 2 weeks before planting
Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 8,000 Before Planting
Fertilizer  Triple 18 Starter 2x2 100 At Planting
Fertilizer =~ 32% UAN SideDress 20 SideDress
In&m Hill Acres: 3.3
Sample Date: 4 / 2024 Crop: COS5 Mgt. Implication: N-Based P-Index: 48 /8
P.2 K 8 pH:73 OM(%):3.3 Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 100-ft setback from the field
boundary (start of the predominant flow path)
Comments: Pl Timing: Bare ground/more than 2 weeks before planting
Type Treatment Method |  Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 8,000 Before Planting
Fertilizer  Triple 18 Mmm:mq 2x2 100 Before Planting
A, . ertilizer  32% UAN SideDress 20 SideDress
Ia&o House Acres: 13.3
Sample Date: 4 /2024 Crop: COS5 Mgt. Implication: P-Index: 90 /73
P:3 K76 pH:64 OM(%):1.9 Pl Method: Incorporation/within 24h with >= 15-ft setback
Gommants: ﬂmwwwwmﬂm:mnmama ~Reducs Rafe and Pl Timing: Bare ground/within 2 weeks of planting (in spring)
Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 4,500 Before Planting
Fertilizer Potash Broadcast 150 Before Planting
Fertilizer  Triple 18 Starter 2x2 125 At Planting
Fertilizer  32% UAN SideDress 35 SideDress

Champlain Valley
ARGRONOMICS

Created By: Kevin Compeau
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athers Rock Hill

Acres: 30.8

Crop: COS3 Mgt. Implication: N-Based P-Index: 67 / 45
P:3 K: 131 pH: 6.3 OM (%): 3.4 Pl Method: Incorporation/within 24h with >= 15-ft setback
Comments: Pl Timing: Bare ground/within 2 weeks of planting (in spring)
Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Slurry Store Spring Incorp. Within 1 Day 2,000 Before Planting
Manure Cow Barn Spring Incorp. Within 1 Day 4,000 Before Planting
Fertilizer Tripie 18 Starter 2x2 100 At Planting
Fertiizer  32% UAN SideDress 10 SideDress
“O Back Acres: 25.1
Sample Date: 11 /2022 Crop: COS2 Mgt. Implication: Zero-P P-Index: 112/ 96
P:4 K: 118 pH: 6.1 OM (%): 3.5 Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 100-ft setback from the field

Comments: High P Index - No Further Applications

boundary (start of the predominant flow path)
Pl Timing: Bare ground/more than 2 weeks before planting

Type | Treatment _ Method |  RatelAcre Timing
Manure Slurry Store Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Previously Applied
Fertilizer  Triple 18 Starter 2x2 100 At Planting
Fertilizer  32% UAN SideDress 30 SideDress
I_uo CR 42 Acres: 31.7
Sample Date: 11 /2022 Crop: COS2 Mgt. implication: Zero-P P-Index: 112/ 96

P:3 K 101 pH: 58 OM(%): 3.1

Comments: High P Index - No Further Applications

Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 100-ft setback from the field
boundary (start of the predominant flow path)

Pl Timing: Bare ground/more than 2 weeks before planting

Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Slurry Store Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Previously Applied
Fertilizer  Triple 18 Starter 2x2 125 At Planting
Fertilizer  32% UAN SideDress 25 SideDress

Created By: Kevin Compeau
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FC Frye Road

Acres: 29.4

(

Sample Date: 11 /2022 Crop: COS2 Mgt. Implication: N-Based P-Index: 64 / 51
P:5 K 175 pH: 67 OM (%): 3.9 Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 100-ft setback from the field
boundary (start of the predominant flow path)
Comments: Pl Timing: Bare ground/within 2 weeks of planting (in spring)
Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Slurry Store Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 5,000 Before Planting
Fertilizer Triple 18 Starter 2x2 100 At Planting
Fertilizer  32% UAN SideDress 30 SideDress
!mm:x C East Acres: 77.7
Sample Date: 4 /2024 Crop: COS1 Mgt. Implication: N-Based P-Index: 64 / 32
P:6 K 78 pH:66 OM(%):4.1 Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 100-ft setback from the field
boundary (start of the predominant flow path)
Comments: Pl Timing: Bare ground/within 2 weeks of planting (in spring)
Type Treatment Method _ Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 8,000 Before Planting
Fertilizer  Triple 18 Starter 2x2 100 At Planting
. erilizer  32% UAN SideDress 25 SideDress
!mw:r C West Acres: 14.2
Sample Date: 1/2000 Crop: COSt1 Mgt. Implication: N-Based P-Iindex: 64 / 32
P:3 K 100 pH: 7.0 OM (%): 0.0 Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 100-ft setback from the field
boundary (start of the predominant flow path)
Comments: Pl Timing: Bare ground/within 2 weeks of planting (in spring)
Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 8,000 Before Planting
Fertilizer Triple 18 Starter 2x2 100 At Planting
Fertilizer 32% UAN SideDress 25 SideDress
Champlain Valley
AGRONOMIES Created By: Kevin Compeau
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Acres: 7.5

N-Based P-Index: 64 / 32

Sample Date: 4 /2024 Crop: COS1 Mgt Implication:
P:5 K 78 pH:68 OM(%):3.8 Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 100-ft setback from the field
boundary (start of the predominant flow path)

Comments: Pl Timing: Bare ground/within 2 weeks of planting (in spring)
Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre | Timing

Manure Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 8,000 Before Planting

Fertilizer  Triple 18 Starter 2x2 100 At Planting

Fertilizer 32% UAN SideDress 25 SideDress

Acres: 19.8

Sample Date: 4 /2024 Crop: COS1
P:4 K 8 pH 69 OM(%):53

Comments: P Based Management - Reduced Rate

Mgt. Implication: P-Index: 77 / 45

Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 100-ft setback from the field
boundary (start of the predominant flow path)

Pl Timing: Bare ground/within 2 weeks of planting (in spring)

Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Cow Barn Top Dress/incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Before Planting
Fertilizer Triple 18 Starter 2x2 100 At Planting
Fertilizer  32% UAN SideDress 30 SideDress
I s North Acres: 7.9

Sample Date: 4 / 2024 Crop: COSH1 Mgt. Implication: N-Based P-Index: 64 / 40
P:8 K80 pH:65 OM(%):53 Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 100-ft setback from the field
boundary (start of the predominant flow path)
Comments: Pl Timing: Bare ground/more than 2 weeks before planting
Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre | Timing
Manure Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 9,000 Before Planting
Fertilizer Triple 18 Starter 2x2 100 At Planting
Fertilizer  32% UAN SideDress 30 SideDress
Champlain Valley
Created By: Kevin Compeau
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Acres: 58.3

Sample Date: 4 /2024 Crop: COS2
P:2 K 104 pH: 6.0 OM (%): 3.1

Comments: P Based Management - Reduce Rate

Mgt. Implication: P-Index: 77/ 51

PiMethod: Surface spread with >= 100-ft setback from the field
boundary (start of the predominant flow path)

Pl Timing: Bare ground/within 2 weeks of planting (in spring)

Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Before Planting
Fertilizer  Triple 18 Starter 2x2 100 At Planting
Fertilizer  32% UAN SideDress 20 SideDress

Scanlon A Acres: 17.6
ample Date: 2 Crop: COS2 Mgt. Implication: P-Index: 90/ 78

P:16 K: 184 pH: 72 OM(%):2.8
Comments: P Based Management - Reduce Rate Incorporation

Pl Method: Incorporation/within 24h with >= 15-ft setback

Pl Timing: Bare ground/within 2 weeks of planting (in spring)

Required
Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Cow Barn Spring Incorp. Within 1 Day 4,000 Before Planting
_ Fertilizer ~ Ammonium Sulfate Starter 2x2 100 At Planting
A, ertilizer  32% UAN SideDress 20 SideDress
Acres: 4.7

Scanlon B

P-Index: 78 / 56

Mgt. implication:

Sample Date: 11 /2022 Crop: COS2
P: 8 K:128 pH: 68 OM (%): 3.6 Pl Method: Incorporation/within 24h with >= 15-ft setback
Comments: Pl Timing: Bare ground/within 2 weeks of planting (in spring)

Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Cow Barn Spring Incorp. Within 1 Day 4,000 Before Planting
Fertilizer Ammonium Sulfate Starter 2x2 100 At Planting
Fertilizer  32% UAN SideDress 20 SideDress

Champlain Valley
Created By: Kevin Compeau
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cary Hill Acres: 10.6

Sample Date: 4 /2024 Crop: COS5 Mgt. Implication: N-Based P-Index: 64 / 40
P:3 K 98 pH: 74 OM(%):4.1 Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 100-ft setback from the field
boundary (start of the predominant flow path)
Comments: Pl Timing: Bare ground/more than 2 weeks before planting
Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Cow Bamn nqoo Dress/incorp. After 5 Days 8,000 Before Planting
Fertilizer  Triple 18 Starter 2x2 100 At Planting
Fertilizer 32% UAN SideDress 20 SideDress
s Acres: 522
Sample Date: 4 /2024 Crop: COS5 Mgt. Implication: N-Based P-Index: 64 / 38
P:2 K79 pH:66 OM(%): 1.1 Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 100-ft setback from the field
boundary (start of the predominant flow path)
Comments: Pl Timing: Bare ground/within 2 weeks of planting (in spring)
Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 8,000 Before Planting
Fertilizer Triple 18 Starter 2x2 100 At Planting
Fertilizer  32% UAN SideDress 25 SideDress
Imﬁo: House Acres: 10.2
Sample Date: 4 /2024 Crop: COS3 Mgt. Implication: P-index: 90/73
P:5 K74 pH: 69 OM(%): 24 Pl Method: Incorporation/within 24h with >= 15-ft setback
Comments: Pl Timing: Bare ground/within 2 weeks of planting (in spring)
Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Cow Barn Spring Incorp. Within 1 Day 4,000 Before Planting
Fertilizer Triple 18 Starter 2x2 100 At Planting
Fertilizer 32% UAN SideDress 25 SideDress

Champlain Valley
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Steen Pond Corn

Acres: 11.3

pie Date: Crop: COS4
P:3 K: 112 pH: 71 OM(%): 3.4
Comments: P Based Management - Reduce Rate and

Mgt. Implication: P-Index: 90 /78

Pl Method: Incorporation/within 24h with >= 15-ft setback

Pl Timing: Bare ground/within 2 weeks of planting (in spring)

Incorporation Required
Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Cow Barn Spring Incorp. Within 1 Day 4,000 Before Planting
Fertiizer  Triple 18 ~ Starter 2x2 100 At Planting
Fertilizer 32% UAN SideDress 35 SideDress
I.:.m 100 Acres Acres: 106.5
P-Index: 78 / 56

Sample Date: 4 /2024 Crop: COS2
P:4 K:123 pH: 63 OM (%): 1.4

Mgt. Implication:
Pl Method: Incorporation/within 24h with >= 15-ft setback

Gomments: ﬂow%wwmmﬁm,ﬂwﬂwﬁma “Redyce Radsind Pl Timing: Bare ground/within 2 weeks of planting (in spring)
Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Cow Barn {Spring Incorp. Within 1 Day 4,000 Before Planting
Fertilizer Triple 18 .mS;Q 2x2 100 At Planting
ﬂ ertilizer  32% UAN SideDress 25 SideDress

Acres: 41.8

I<<mm85 Fields

Sample Date: 4 /2024 Crop: COS1
P.2 K:48 pH:66 OM(%):22
Comments: P Based Management - Reduce Rate and

P-index: 90/73

Mgt. Implication:

Pl Method: Incorporation/within 24h with >= 15-ft setback

Pl Timing: Bare ground/within 2 weeks of planting (in spring)

Incorporation Required
Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing

Manure Cow Barn Spring Incorp. Within 1 Day 5,000 Before Planting
Fertilizer Triple 18 Starter 2x2 100 At Planting
Fertilizer 32% UAN SideDress 25 SideDress

Champlain Valley

AGRONOMICS Created By: Kevin Compeau
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GIT Grass-Intensive Mgmt. - Established

I - 055 Road

Acres: 50

Sample Date: 4 / 2024 Crop: GIT3
P: 13 K: 138 pH: 6.5 OM (%): 6.1

Mgt. implication:

N-Based P-Index: 34 / 21

Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 35-ft managed vegetated
(sod harvested) setback fom the field boundary
(start of the predominant flow path)

Comments: P! Timing: Sod after last cutting (fall/winter)

Type Treatment Method |  Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Heifer Barn DS Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 2,000 Between Cuttings
Manure Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Between Cuttings
Fertilizer 32% UAN Broadcast 20 Greenup
Fertilizer 32% UAN Broadcast 15 Between Cuttings

I -t Ficids

Acres: 6.0

Sample Date: 11 /2022 Crop: GIT12
P:4 K 98 pH:73 OM(%):38

!Q. _Bv__nmaozn z.mmmom P-Index: 34 / 25

Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 35-ft managed vegetated
(sod harvested) setback fom the field boundary
(start of the predominant flow path)

Comments: Pl Timing: Sod after last cutting (fall/winter)

Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Between Cuttings
Manure Heifer Barn DS Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 2,000 Between Cuttings
Fertilizer 32% UAN Broadcast 20 Greenup
Fertilizer  32% UAN Broadcast 15 Between Cuttings

Champlain Valley
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Bernards

TR T wTE

Acres: 16.9

Ay

~ [Mgt implication:  N-Based

mpie Date: Crop: GIT11 v.,_:aoxu 34/34

P:6 K 109 pH: 65 OM(%): 3.9 Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 35-ft managed vegetated
(sod harvested) setback fom the field boundary
(start of the predominant flow path)

Comments: Pl Timing: Sod after last cutting (fall/winter)

Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Heifer Barn DS Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 2,000 Between Cuttings
Manure Slurry Store Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Between Cuttings
Fertilizer 32% UAN Broadcast 20 Greenup
Fertilizer 32% UAN Broadcast 15 Between Cuttings

Fathers acrossiditehi il T iRl b s AsreR 2B
Sample Date: 12 /2021 Crop: GIT8 Mgt. Implication: N-Based P-Index: 67 / 67
P:2 K:158 pH: 64 OM (%): 2.6 Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 35-ft managed vegetated
(sod harvested) setback fom the field boundary
(start of the predominant flow path)
Comments: Pl Timing: Sod after last cutting (fall/winter)

Type J Treatment Method _ Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Heifer Barn DS Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 2,000 Between Cuttings
Manure Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Between Cuttings
Fertilizer 32% UAN Broadcast 20 Greenup
Fertilizer 32% UAN Broadcast 15 Between Cuttings
Sample Date: 4 /2024 Crop: GIT8 Mgt. Implication: N-Based P-Index: 67 /55
P:8 K 41 pH:74 OM(%):34 Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 35-ft managed vegetated

(sod harvested) setback fom the field boundary
(start of the predominant flow path)
Comments: Pl Timing: Sod after last cutting (fall/winter)

Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Between Cuttings
Manure Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Between Cuttings
Fertilizer Potash Broadcast 150 Between Cuttings
Fertilizer 32% UAN Broadcast 20 Greenup
Fertilizer 32% UAN Broadcast 15 Between Cuttings

Champlain Valley
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Sample Date: 4 /2024 " Crop: G . z_nn. _Bv__omnos } ) _—— _u._aaax. AM\B

P: 15 K: 40 pH: 7.3 OM(%):4.4 Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 35-ft managed vegetated
(sod harvested) setback fom the field boundary
(start of the predominant flow path)

Comments: PITiming: Sod after last cutting (fall/winter)

Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Between Cuttings
Manure Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Between Cuttings
Fertilizer  Potash Broadcast 150 Between Cuttings
Fertilizer  32% UAN Broadcast 20 Greenup
Fertilizer 32% UAN Broadcast 15 Between Cuttings

z% _328._8 Bazad T Pindex: 50 /38

P: 10 Ki54 pH:72 OM(%):34 Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 35-ft managed vegetated
(sod harvested) setback fom the field boundary
(start of the predominant flow path)

Comments: Pl Timing: Sod after last cutting (fall/winter)

Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing :
Manure Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 6,000 Previously Applied
Manure Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After S Days 4,000 Between Cuttings
Fertilizer 32% UAN Broadcast 20 Greenup
Fertilizer  32% UAN Broadcast 15 Between Cuttings

Sample Date: 4 / 2024 G ——ot Wiplcation: “Pndex: 42/21

P: 13 K: 292 pH: 7.1 OM(%): 4.3 Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 35-ft managed vegetated
(sod harvested) setback fom the field boundary
(start of the predominant flow path)

Comments: Pl Timing: Sod after last cutting (fall/winter)

Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 6,000 Previously Applied
Manure Cow Barn Top Dress/incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Between Cuttings
Fertilizer 32% UAN Broadcast 20 Greenup
Fertilizer  32% UAN Broadcast 15 Between Cuttings

)\ Champlain Valley
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Sample Date: 11 \Nomm o_.ou o_qw..

P: 11 K 171 pH: 6.3 OM (%): 4.1 Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 35-ft managed vegetated
(sod harvested) setback fom the field boundary
(start of the predominant flow path)

Comments: Pi Timing: Sod after last cutting (fall/winter)

Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Cow Barn Top Dress/incorp. After 5 Days 6,000 Previously Applied
Manure Heifer Barn DS Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 2,000 Between Cuttings
Manure Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Between Cuttings
Fertilizer  32% UAN Broadcast 20 Greenup
Fertilizer  32% UAN Broadcast 15 Between Cuttings

Sample Date: 1172022 g N e

P:4 K 154 pH: 66 OM Gsn 4.9 Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 35-ft managed vegetated
(sod harvested) setback fom the field boundary
(start of the predominant flow path)

A‘ “omments: PI Timing:  Sod after last cutting (fall/winter)
| Type Treatment Method Rate/Ace |  Timing
Manure Heifer Barn DS Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 2,000 Between Cuttings
Manure Slurry Store Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Between Cuttings
Fertilizer =~ 32% UAN Broadcast 20 Greenup
Fertilizer  32% UAN Broadcast 15 Between Cuttings

Created By: Kevin Compeau
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GRT Grasses - Established

Sample Date: 4 /2024 Crop: GRT19 gt. Implication: N/A P-Iindex: 50/ 38

P:4 K:144 pH: 7.0 OM (%):4.3 Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 35-ft managed vegetated
(sod harvested) setback fom the field boundary
(start of the predominant flow path)

Comments: Pl Timing: Sod after last cutting (fall/winter)

Type Treatment Method |  Rate/Acre | Timing

Mgt. Implication: N/A P-Index: 67 /67

Sample Date: 4 /2024 0&! GRT4
P: 16 K: 200 pH: 7.0 OM (%): 2.9 Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 35-ft managed vegetated
(sod harvested) setback fom the field boundary
(start of the predominant flow path)
Comments: Pl Timing: Sod after last cutting (fall/winter)
Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing

Im»mm:_.,vo:q‘m_.mwm SR T AN I SR A Acres: 5.9
Sample Date: 4 / 2024 Crop: GRT4 Mgt. Implication: N/A P-Index: 67 / 55
P: 24 K:269 pH: 74 OM(%): 4.5 Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 35-ft managed vegetated

(sod harvested) setback fom the field boundary
(start of the predominant flow path)

Comments: Pl Timing: Sod after last cutting (fall/winter)

Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing

Champlain Valley
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SOY Soybeans - Annual

Sample Date: 4 /2024 Crop: SOY1 Mgt. Implication: P-index: 80 /40
P: 28 K: 248 pH: 6.7 OM (%): 3.1 Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 100-ft setback from the field
boundary (start of the predominant flow path)
Comments: Pi Timing: Bare ground/more than 2 weeks before planting
Type Treatment Method Rate/Acre Timing
Manure Heifer Barn DS Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 3,000 Before Planting
Fertilizer 5-10-40 Starter 2x2 100 At Planting
Sample Date: 4 / 2024 Crop: SOY1 Mgt. Implication: P-Index: 80/40
P:7 K52 pH:67 OM(%):1.6 Pl Method: Surface spread with >= 100-ft setback from the field
boundary (start of the predominant flow path)
Comments: Pl Timing: Bare ground/more than 2 weeks before planting
T Type Treatment Method Rate/Acce |  Timing
A“ anure Heifer Barn DS Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 6,000 Previously Applied
Fertilizer 5-10-40 Broadcast 100 At Planting
Champlain Valley
Created By: Kevin Compeau
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Spring Fertilizer Broadcast Plan

Greenup
I
Field Name Crop Acres Fertilizer Rate/ac. Unit
Across Road GIT 5.0 32% UAN 20 Gallons
Apartment Fields GIT 6.0 32% UAN 20 Gallons
Bernards GIT 16.9 32% UAN 20 Gallons
Fathers across ditch GIT 2.8 32% UAN 20 Gallons
Ghostlaw 1 GIT 28.5 32% UAN 20 Gallons
Ghostlaw 2 GIT 18.1 32% UAN 20 Gallons
Ghostlaw 3 GIT 7.2 32% UAN 20 Gallons
Mainville Triangle GIT 3.6 32% UAN 20 Gallons
River field GIT 1.6 32% UAN 20 Gallons
Tracks GIT F &4 32% UAN 20 Gallons
Total: 97.3 1,946 Gallons

Before Planting

Field Name Crop Acres Fertilizer Rate/ac. Unit
Eddie House COS 13.3 Potash 150 Pounds
Total: 13.3 1,998 Pounds

Before Planting

Field Name Crop Acres Fertilizer Rate/ac. Unit

AR 13 COS 16.0 Triple 18 100 Pounds
Eddie Hill COS 3.3 Triple 18 100 Pounds
Total: 19.3 1,932 Pounds

Chemplain Valley .
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Greenup

Field Name Crop Acres Fertilizer Rate/ac. Unit
Back hill on Rickys AGT 9.8 Urea 100 Pounds
The hill on Rickys AGT 12.0 Urea 150 Pounds
Total: 21.8 2,773 Pounds

Notes: S is recommended to be applied before planting prior to the final tillage pass.

~% ’ Champlain Valley
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Spring Manure Spreading Plan

Notes: * Blue = 100-ft setback from the field boundary (start of the predominant flow path)
* Bold = Apply within 2 weeks of planting (in spring)

Before Planting
I

Field Name Crop Acres Source Method Rate/ac Unit
Western Fields COs1 41.8 Cow Barn Spring Incorp. Within 1 Day 5,000 Gallons
The 100 Acres cO0Ss2 106.5 Cow Barn Spring Incorp. Within 1 Day 4,000 Gallons
Steen Pond Corn COSs4 11.3 Cow Barn Spring Incorp. Within 1 Day 4,000 Gallons
Steen House COSs3 10.2 Cow Barn Spring Incorp. Within 1 Day 4,000 Gallons
Smillie COS5 52.2 Cow Barn Top Dress/incorp. After 5 Days 8,000 Gallons
Scary Hill COS5 10.6 Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 8,000 Gallons
Scanion B COSs2 4.7 Cow Barn Spring Incorp. Within 1 Day 4,000 Gallons
Scanion A C0Ss2 17.6 Cow Barn Spring Incorp. Within 1 Day 4,000 Gallons
McDonald 70 CO0s2 58.3 Cow Barn Top Dress/incorp. After 5§ Days 4,000 Gallons
Masuk North COS1 7.9 Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 9,000 Gallons
Masuk H West COS1 19.8 Cow Barn Top Dress/incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Gallons
Masuk Greenhouse COS1 5 Cow Barn Top Dressl/incorp. After 5 Days 8,000 Gallons
Masuk C West cOs1 14.2 Cow Barn Top Dress/incorp. After 5 Days 8,000 Gallons
Masuk C East COS1 77.7 Cow Barn Top Dress/incorp. After 5 Days 8,000 Gallons
Fathers Rock Hill COS3 30.8 Cow Barn Spring Incorp. Within 1 Day 4,000 Gallons
Eddie House COS5 13.3 Cow Barn Top Dressl/incorp. After 5 Days 4,500 Galions
Eddie Hill COS5 3.3 Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 8,000 Gallons
Eddie Across Road COS3 3.8 Cow Barn Top Dress/incorp. After 5 Days 8,000 Gallons
Durants hill COs4 10.7 Cow Barn Top Dress/incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Gallons
Con Pit Side COs9 443 Cow Barn Spring Incorp. Within 1 Day 8,000 Gallons
Con 2 COS5 29.9 Cow Barn Top Dress/incorp. After 5 Days 8,000 Gallons
Co Rt 4 East COS3 271 Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 6,000 Gallons
Bottom of Rickies COS6 18.8 Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 8,000 Gallons
AR 6 COS3 6.3 Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 6,000 Gallons
AR S COsé6 4.4 Cow Barn Top Dress/incorp. After 5 Days 6,000 Gallons

Champlain Valley
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Before Planting

Field Name Crop Acres Source Method Rate/ac Unit
AR 20 COs1 18.2 Cow Barn Top Dress/incorp. After 5 Days 8,000 Gallons
AR 13 COS6 16.0 Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Gallons
AR 11 COS6 10.9 Cow Barn Spring Incorp. Within 1 Day 4,000 Gallons
Across from fathers COS4 9.4 Cow Barn Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Gallons
Total: 687.2 4,034,100  Gallons
Field Name Crop Acres Source Method Rate/ac Unit
Co Rt 4 East COS3 27 .1 Heifer Barn DS Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 2,000 Gallons
AR 11 COS6 10.9 Heifer Barn DS Spring Incorp. Within 1 Day 5,000 Gallons
AR 32 SOY1 30.3 Heifer Barn DS Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 3,000 Gallons
ﬂ (otal: 68.3 199,540 Gallons
Field Name Crop Acres Source Method Rate/ac Unit
FC Frye Road CO0Ss2 294 Slurry Store Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 5,000 Gallons
Fathers Rock Hill COS3 30.8 Slurry Store Spring Incorp. Within 1 Day 2,000 Gallons
Durants hill COs4 10.7 Slurry Store Top Dress/incorp. After 5Days 2,000 Gallons
AR 6 COS3 6.3 Slurry Store Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 2,000 Gallons
AR S5 COSs6 4.4 Slurry Store Top Dress/incorp. After 5 Days 3,000 Gallons
AR 13 COS6 16.0 Slurry Store Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Gallons
Total: 97.5 319,340 Gallons

Notes: * This report outlines the fields that are planned for manure application prior to planting.

* Blue = 100-ft setback from the field boundary (start of the predominant flow path)
* Bold = Apply within 2 weeks of planting (in spring)
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Summer Fertilizer Broadcast Plan

Treatment : 32% UAN

Field Name Crop Acres Fertilizer Rate/ac. Unit

Across Road GIT 5.0 32% UAN 15 Gallons
Tracks GIT 7 32% UAN 15 Gallons
Apartment Fields GIT 6.0 32% UAN 15 Gallons
Ghostlaw 3 GIT 7.2 32% UAN 15 Gallons
Mainville Triangle GIT 3.6 32% UAN 15 Gallons
Ghostlaw 1 GIT 28.5 32% UAN 15 Gallons
Ghostlaw 2 GIT 18.1 32% UAN 15 Gallons
Bernards GIT 16.9 32% UAN 15 Gallons
River field GIT 1.6 32% UAN 15 Gallons
Fathers across ditch GIT 2.8 32% UAN 15 Gallons
Total: 97.3 1,459 Gallons

Treatment : Potash

Field Name Crop Acres Fertilizer Rate/ac. Unit

Ghostlaw 1 GIT 28.5 Potash 150 Pounds
Ghostlaw 2 GIT 18.1 Potash 150 Pounds
Total: 46.5 6,980 Pounds

Notes: This report outlines the fertilizer treatments that are recommened to be applied between cuttings.

Champlain Valley
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Summer Manure Spreading Plan

Notes: * Green = 35-ft managed vegetated (sod harvested) setback fom the field boundary (start of the predominant

flow path)

Between Cuttings

Field Name Crop Acres Source Method Rate/ac Unit
Across Road GIT 5.0 Heifer Barn DS Top Dress/incorp. After 5 Days 2,000 Gallons
Across Road GIT 5.0 Cow Barn Top Dress/incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Gallons
Apartment Fields GIT 6.0 Cow Barn Top Dress/incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Gallons
Apartment Fields GIT 6.0 Heifer Barn DS Top Dress/Iincorp. After 5 Days 2,000 Gallons
Back hill on Rickys  AGT 9.8 Slurry Store Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 2,500 Gallons
Bernards GIT 16.9 Heifer Barn DS Top Dress/incorp. After 5 Days 2,000 Gallons
Bernards GIT 16.9 Slurry Store Top Dress/incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Galions
.zrsm_.m across GIT 2.8 Cow Barn Top Dress/incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Gallons
m_..“noﬂoqm across GIT 2.8 Heifer Barn DS Top Dress/incorp. After 5 Days 2,000 Gallons
I
O”,Mm:wi 1 GIT 28.5 Cow Barn Top Dress/incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Gallons
Ghostlaw 1 GIT 28.5 Cow Barn Top Dress/incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Gallons
Ghostlaw 2 GIT 18.1 Cow Barn Top Dress/incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Galilons
Ghostlaw 2 GIT 18.1 Cow Barn Top Dress/incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Gallons
Ghostlaw 3 GIT 7.2 Cow Barn Top Dress/incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Gallons
Mainville Triangle GIT 3.6 Cow Barn Top Dress/incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Gallons
River field GIT 1.6 Heifer Barn DS Top Dress/incorp. After 5 Days 2,000 Gallons
River field GIT 1.6 Cow Barn Top Dress/incorp. After 5§ Days 4,000 Gallons
The hill on Rickys AGT 12.0 Slurry Store Top Dress/incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Gallons
Tracks GIT 1.7 Heifer Barn DS Top Dress/Incorp. After 5 Days 2,000 Gallons
Tracks GIT 7.7 Slurry Store Top Dress/incorp. After 5 Days 4,000 Gallons
Total: 205.5 727,475 Gallons
Notes: * This report outlines the fields that are planned for manure application between cuttings.
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* Green = 35-ft managed vegetated (sod harvested) setback fom the field boundary (start of the predominant
flow path)

Champlain Valley
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Spring pH & Liming Report

cos
Min. pH: 6.00
Desired. pH: 6.20 Sample Date Acres pH Lime Tons/Acre Lime Tons/Field
Across from fathers 11/14/2022 9.36 5.80 0.60 5.6
FCCR 42 11/14/2022 31.68 5.80 1.10 34.8
40.5
Total Tons Lime Needed: 40.5
ENV% 87

Note: If the soil pH is 6.0 or less and a new legume seeding is planned, the liming material should be
applied at least six months before seeding. If the pH is 5.5 or lower, apply lime a year in advance
of the new legume seeding. When the lime requirement is more than 4 tons/acre, use a split
application. If there is insufficient time for an adequate reaction, half of the recommended lime
should be plowed down and the remainder disked into the soil surface before seeding.

/7 N\

http://lnmsp.cals.cornell.edu/publications/factsheets/factsheet5. pdf
http://nmsp.cals.cornell.edu/publications/factsheets/factsheet6. pdf
http://nmsp.cals.cornell.edu/publications/factsheets/factsheet7. pdf
http://nmsp.cals.cornell.edu/publications/factsheets/factsheet48.pdf
http://nmsp.cals.cornell.edu/publications/factsheets/factsheet54.pdf
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Soil Test Report

Fieild Name

Across from fathers
Across Road
Apartment Fields
AR 11

AR 13

AR 20

AR 32

AR5

AR 6

Back hill on Rickys
Bernards

Bottom of Rickies
Co Rt 4 East

Co Rt 4 West

Con 2

Con Pit Side
Durants hill

Eddie Across Road
Eddie Hill

Eddie House
Fathers across ditch
Fathers Rock Hill
FC Back

FC CR 42

FC Frye Road
Ghostlaw 1
Ghostlaw 2
Ghostlaw 3
Mainville Triangle
Masuk C East

Sample Date

11/14/2022
4/20/2024
11/14/2022
4/20/2024
4/20/2024
4/20/2024
4/20/2024
4/20/2024
4/20/2024
11/14/2022
11/14/2022
4/20/2024
4/20/2024
4/20/2024
11/14/2022
11/14/2022
11/14/2022
4/20/2024
4/20/2024
4/20/2024
12/1/2021
11/14/2022
11/14/2022
11/14/2022
11/14/2022
4/20/2024
4/20/2024
4/20/2024
4/20/2024
4/24/2024

58
6.5
7.3
6.9
6.5
6.7
6.7
7.0
6.7
7.0
6.5
6.8
71
6.7
6.1
6.9
6.3
74
7.3
6.4
6.4
6.3
6.1
5.8
6.7
74
7.3
7.2
71
6.6
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105
138
98
144
109
164
248
125
134
134
109
59
151
90
o g
104
144
125
84
76
158
131
118
101
175
41
40

292
78

331
2,071
824
1,371
981
1,063
1,336
1,247
1,149
700
916
727
1,945
839
1,197
987
1,023
966
1,137
216
1,634
1,119
1,360
995
1,345
471
470
450
1,377
1,013

1,835
6,687
3,951
5,821
3,812
4,104
5,431
4,722
4,371
3,539
4,196
3,714
7,333
3,340
5,174
4,561
4,010
3,990
4,291
1473
4,658
4,131
5,433
4,334
7,272
5,195
5,302
4,627
5,143
4,976

13
10

10
16
12
14
10

1
10
17
10
12

14
17

18
11
16
13
13
14
13

14
1.8
1.5
23
26
1.6
3.2
29
1.8
24
16
0.7
24
1.4
1.8
0.9
20
14
1.2
1.3
3.1
1.8
038
14
0.8
0.7
0.7
0.6
27
08

© N Hh ® N w oo s H

a .
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123
23
13
21
21
27
22
13
24
46
28
19
38
39

35
53
16
17
70
88
55
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134
55
18
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27
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16

2.6%
6.1%
3.8%
3.5%
4.0%
2.7%
3.1%
3.7%
2.4%
2.7%
3.9%
2.7%
5.2%
2.9%
3.2%
2.4%
3.8%
3.3%
3.3%
1.9%
2.6%
3.4%
3.5%
3.1%
3.9%
3.4%
4.4%
3.4%
4.3%
4.1%
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Field Name Sample Date P
Masuk C West 1/1/2000 7.0 3 100 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0%
Masuk Greenhouse 4/20/2024 6.8 5 78 1,000 4,754 15 0.7 3 20 38%
Masuk H West 4/20/2024 6.9 4 85 1,189 5851 17 0.8 3 16  53%
Masuk North 4/20/2024 6.5 8 80 772 3,907 23 1.3 3 23  53%
McDonald 70 4/20/2024 6.0 2 104 743 3918 16 1.0 9 38 3.1%
Murphys 4/20/2024 7.0 4 144 767 4,062 20 1.5 3 11 43%
Pasture 4/20/2024 7.0 16 200 719 3200 9 1.5 7 21 2.9%
Powerlines 4/20/2024 6.7 7 52 300 2048 7 1.6 8 26  1.6%
River field 11/14/2022 6.3 1 171 1,105 3,665 10 2.7 26 56 4.1%
Scanlon A 11/14/2022 7.2 16 184 981 4,501 12 2.3 11 38 2.8%
Scanlon B 11/14/2022 6.8 8 128 1,244 5171 9 1.9 7 35 3.6%
Scary Hill 4/20/2024 74 3 98 1,003 4926 15 0.9 2 13 4.1%
Smillie 4/20/2024 6.6 2 79 875 3423 7 0.9 11 37 1.1%
Steen House 4/20/2024 6.9 5 74 373 2,232 7 1.4 4 31 24%
Steen Pond Comn 4/20/2024 71 3 112 825 4,070 14 1.0 3 17 3.4%
A‘ Steen Pond Grass 4/24/2024 74 24 269 1,065 4904 24 2.8 7 12 45%
The 100 Acres 4/20/2024 6.3 4 123 1,187 4,000 8 1.0 9 54 1.4%
The hill on Rickys 11/14/2022 7.0 5 134 700 3,539 16 24 9 486  2.7%
Tracks 11/14/2022 6.6 4 154 1,557 6,257 12 1.2 11 64 49%
Western Fields 4/20/2024 6.6 2 48 326 2,016 13 0.9 2 17 2.2%

* Soil was analyzed by the Dairy One Agronomy Servies.

* Test Methods: All soil samples were analyzed using the original Morgan extraction method. All nutrient levels are
reported as Ibs/ac in dry soil. Organic Matter is reported as percent by weight.

* Sample Dates highlighted yellow indicate that the sample is > 3 years old.

* Soil Test P values > 9lbs/ac are colored red.
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Crop Rotation Plan 2025

The accuracy of the information below will directly relate to the accuracy of our fall recommendations. Please fill out the
information to the best of your knowledge understanding that some (or many) things will change before the 2021 crop season. If
you have questions or need assistance, someone in our office will be more than happy to assist you in any way that we can.

Cornell Crop Codes: (The number after the crop code denotes the year in crop, please specify.)
COS=Corn Silage / COG=Corn Grain / AGE= Alfalfa/Grass Seeding / AGT=Alfalfa/Grass / GIT=Grass 3+ cuttings / GRT=Grass
1-2 cuttings

2024 Crop 2024 Crop 2025 Crop

Field Name Acres Comments

Planned = Confirmed = Planned

Across from fathers 9.36 SOY1 Co/1s __»%s A5
Across Road 4.95 GIT2 GFT GLTs
Apartment Fields 5.96 GIT11 GTT (A CLT 1
AR 11 10.89 Sov Conslyp | (an, gk
AR 13 15.99 COS5 los S Cos
AR 20 18.22 SOY1 SoY¢ | (es |
AR 32 30.33 COS3 €25 % GoY
AR 5 4.37 COS5 Loy & 05
AR 6 6.26 SOVY1 ces o>
Back hill on Rickys 9.79 AGT4  |pev 4 ACr 5
Bernards 16.90 GIT10 CET 1 GITI)
Bottom of Rickies 18.83 COS5 Cos § %G
Co Rt 4 East 27.05 Ccos2 (ps L ces
Co Rt 4 West 14.10 COSs3 (o5 2 @ (e
Con 2 29.88 COSs4 Cos o5
Con Pit Side 44.27 Sov1 coy oS
Durants hill 10.69 COsS3 (0% oS
Eddie Across Road 3.84 COS2 ces Cd >
Eddie Hill 3.33 COS4 ¢S CoS
Eddie House 13.32 COS4 oS a5
Fathers across ditch 2.84 GIT7 cos 05
Fathers Rock Hill 30.81 COSs2 o8 (O
FC Back 25.09 COS1 (O Co »
FC CR 42 31.68 COS1 0% (S
FC Frye Road 29.35 COS1 0S (ab
Ghostlaw 1 28.46 GIT7 6ET 2 WLTE
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Soil Test Report

. sampleDate’ i
11142022 58 5

Across Road 4/20/2024 6.5 13 138 2,071 6,687 8 1.8 4 23 6.1%
Apartment Fields 11/14/2022 7.3 4 98 824 3,951 19 15 5 13 3.8%
AR 11 4/20/2024 6.9 11 144 1,371 5821 6 23 5 21 3.5%
AR 13 4/20/2024 6.5 5 109 981 3,812 13 26 3 21 4.0%
AR 20 4/20/2024 6.7 9 154 1,063 4,104 10 1.6 7 27  2.7%
AR 32 4/20/2024 6.7 28 248 1,336 5431 8 3.2 8 22 3.1%
AR S 4/20/2024 7.0 16 125 1,247 4,722 7 29 4 13 3.7%
AR 6 4/20/2024 6.7 - 134 1,149 4371 10 1.8 7 24  24%
Back hill on Rickys 11/14/2022 7.0 5 134 700 3,539 16 24 9 46 2.7%
Bernards 11/14/2022 6.5 6 109 916 4,196 12 16 10 28 3.9%
Bottom of Rickies 4/20/2024 6.8 3 59 727 3,714 14 0.7 3 189 2.7%
Co Rt 4 East 4/20/2024 71 6 151 1,945 7,333 10 24 4 38 52%
ﬁ Co Rt 4 West 4/20/2024 6.7 6 90 839 3340 9 1.4 8 39 29%
Con 2 11/14/2022 6.1 5 117 1,197 5174 11 1.8 19 54  3.2%
Con Pit Side 11/14/2022 6.9 4 104 987 4,561 10 09 7 35 24%
Durants hill 11/14/2022 6.3 7 144 1,023 4,010 17 20 26 53 3.8%
Eddie Across Road 4/20/2024 74 5 125 966 3,990 10 14 3 16  3.3%
Eddie Hill 4/20/2024 7.3 2 84 1,137 4291 12 1.2 2 17 3.3%
Eddie House 4/20/2024 6.4 3 76 216 1,473 6 1.3 9 70 1.9%
Fathers across ditch 12/1/2021 6.4 2 158 1,534 4,658 14 3.1 13 88 2.6%
Fathers Rock Hill 11/14/2022 6.3 3 131 1,119 4,131 17 1.8 15 55 3.4%
FC Back 11/14/2022 6.1 & 118 1,360 5433 8 0.8 12 58 3.5%
FC CR 42 11/14/2022 5.8 3 101 995 4,334 18 11 31 134 3.1%
FC Frye Road 11/14/2022 6.7 5 175 1,345 7,272 11 0.8 8 55 3.9%
Ghostlaw 1 4/20/2024 7.4 8 41 471 5,195 16 0.7 4 18  3.4%
Ghostlaw 2 4/20/2024 7.3 15 40 470 5302 13 0.7 4 21 4.4%
Ghostlaw 3 4/20/2024 7.2 10 54 450 4,627 13 0.6 4 27 3.4%
Mainville Triangle 4/20/2024 7.1 13 292 1,377 5,143 14 2.7 3 20  4.3%
Masuk C East 4/24/2024 6.6 6 78 1,013 4976 13 0.8 3 16  4.1%
rfz ) | Vf
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A Sample Date P
Masuk C West 1/1/2000 7.0 3 100 0 0 0 0.0 0 0
Masuk Greenhouse 4/20/2024 6.8 5 78 1,000 4,754 15 0.7 3 20
Masuk H West 4/20/2024 6.9 4 85 1,189 5851 17 0.8 3 16
Masuk North 4/20/2024 6.5 8 80 772 3,907 23 1.3 3 23
McDonald 70 4/20/2024 6.0 2 104 743 3918 16 1.0 9 38
Murphys 4/20/2024 7.0 4 144 767 4,062 20 15 3 11
Pasture 4/20/2024 7.0 16 200 719 3,200 9 1.5 7 21
Powerlines 4/20/2024 6.7 7 52 300 2,048 7 1.6 8 26
River field 11/14/2022 6.3 11 171 1,105 3,665 10 27 26 56
Scanlon A 11/14/2022 7.2 16 184 981 4,501 12 2.3 11 38
Scanion B 11/14/2022 6.8 8 128 1,244 5171 9 19 7 35
Scary Hill 4/20/2024 74 3 98 1,003 4,926 15 09 2 13
Smillie 4/20/2024 6.6 2 79 875 3,423 7 09 1 37
Steen House 4/20/2024 6.9 5 74 373 2,232 7 14 4 31
Steen Pond Corn 4/20/2024 71 3 112 825 4,070 14 1.0 3 17
Steen Pond Grass 4/24/2024 7.4 24 269 1,065 4,904 24 2.8 7 12
The 100 Acres 4/20/2024 6.3 4 123 1,187 4,000 8 1.0 9 54
The hill on Rickys 11/14/2022 7.0 5 134 700 3,539 16 24 9 46
Tracks 11/14/2022 6.6 4 154 1,557 6,257 12 1.2 11 64
Western Fields 4/20/2024 6.6 2 48 326 2,016 13 0.9 2 17

* Soil was analyzed by the Dairy One Agronomy Servies.

* Test Methods: All soil samples were analyzed using the original Morgan extraction method. All nutrient levels are
reported as Ibs/ac in dry soil. Organic Matter is reported as percent by weight.

* Sample Dates highlighted yellow indicate that the sample is > 3 years old.

* Soil Test P values > 9ibs/ac are colored red.
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Soil Test Summary 2025

Field Name Sample Date AL OM
Across from fathers 11/14/2022 5.8 5 105 331 .d.mwm 9 1.4 46 123 2.6%
Across Road 4/24/2024 6.5 13 138 2,071 6687 8 1.8 4 23 6.1%
Apartment Fields 11/14/2022 7.3 4 98 824 3951 19 1.5 5 13  38%
AR 11 4/24/2024 6.9 11 144 1,371 5821 6 23 5 21 3.5%
AR 13 4/24/2024 6.5 5 109 981 3812 13 26 3 21 4.0%
AR 20 4/24/2024 6.7 9 154 1,063 4,104 10 1.6 7 2T 27%
AR 32 4/24/2024 6.7 28 248 1,336 5431 8 3.2 8 22 31%
AR5 4/24/2024 7.0 16 125 1,247 4722 7 29 4 13 37%
AR 6 4/24/2024 6.7 4 134 1,149 4371 10 1.8 7 24 24%
Back hill on Rickys 11/14/2022 7.0 5 134 700 3,539 16 24 9 46 2.7%
Bernards 11/14/2022 6.5 6 109 916 4,196 12 1.6 10 28 3.9%
Bottom of Rickies 4/24/2024 6.8 3 59 727 3,714 14 0.7 3 19  2.7%
Co Rt 4 East 4/24/2024 71 6 1561 1,945 7,333 10 24 4 38 52%
Co Rt 4 West 12/1/2021 6.5 4 117 604 2,732 14 09 13 79 24%
Con 2 11/14/2022 6.1 5 117 1,197 5174 11 1.8 19 54 3.2%
Con Pit Side 11/14/2022 6.9 4 104 987 4,561 10 0.9 7 35 2.4%
Durants hill 11/14/2022 6.3 7 144 1,023 4,010 17 2.0 26 53  3.8%
Eddie Across Road 4/24/2024 7.4 5 125 966 3,990 10 1.4 3 16 3.3%
Eddie Hill 4/24/2024 7.3 2 84 1,137 4291 12 1.2 2 17 3.3%
Eddie House 4/24/2024 6.4 3 76 216 1,473 6 1.3 9 70 1.9%
Fathers across ditch 12/1/2021 6.4 2 158 1,534 4,658 14 3.1 13 88 2.6%
Fathers Rock Hill 11/14/2022 6.3 3 131 1,119 4,131 17 1.8 15 55 3.4%
FC Back 11/14/12022 6.1 4 118 1,360 5433 8 0.8 12 58 3.5%
FC CR 42 11/14/2022 5.8 3 101 995 4,334 18 11 31 134 3.1%
FC Frye Road 11/14/2022 6.7 5 175 1,345 7,272 11 0.8 8 55  3.9%
Ghostlaw 1 4/24/2024 7.4 8 41 471 5195 16 0.7 4 18  34%
Ghostlaw 2 4/24/2024 7.3 15 40 470 5,302 13 0.7 4 21 4.4%
Ghostlaw 3 4/24/2024 7.2 10 54 450 4,627 13 0.6 4 27  3.4%
Mainville Triangle 4/24/2024 7.1 13 292 1,377 5,143 14 2.7 3 20 4.3%
Masuk C East 4/24/2024 6.6 6 78 1,013 4976 13 0.8 3 16 4.1%
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Ronald DeBeer
Seeds & Spraying
118 State Route 11
Moira, NY 12957

( (518) 529-7891 or Cell (518) 353-1891
< State Certification No. C5174121
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New York State Department of Environmental Conservation NEw YorK | Department of

Division of Materials Management, Bureau of Pesticides Management sreor o | Environmental

625 Broadway, 9" Floor, Albany, New York 12233-7254 Conservation
Phone: (518) 402-8788 « Fax: (518) 402-9024
Website: www.dec.ny.gov

NYSDEC Approved Pesticide Recertification Training Course

Certificate of Attendance for Applicator's Records

NYSDEC Certification Number

Course Title 2025 WINTER GROWER MEETING
Session Title 2025 WINTER GROWER MEETING

Sponsor Helena Agri-Enterprises, LLC
Date Completed March 11, 2025
Location North Lawrence, NY
NYSDEC Recertification Course Number NY-25-435353

Approved Categories

Category Category Credits
Agricultural Plant 1a 1.75
Field and Forage 21 1.75

Name and Title of Responsible Party for Sponsoring Organization

Dohnathen K. nner Sales [ Salvmadi o>

Print Name Title Signature

Important: This original certificate is your record of attendance at this DEC approved pesticide management training program. If
requested to submit your original certificates to the NYSDEC, please be sure to keep a copy for your records.

You must notify NYSDEC in writing of any change of address within ten days.


















Manure Application Setback Maps 2025

Champlain Valley
AGRONOMICS
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Waste Application Setback
Compliance Alternatives

Field Setback Requirements: Manure, litter, digestate and process wastewater may never be applied
closer than 100 feet from any wellnead. Additionally, the same may not be applied closer than 100 feet
from:
(1) the top of the bank of any down-gradient surface waters of the State, including both perennial
and intermittent streams, when application area is up-gradient to the top of the bank;
(2) toaNew York State Regulatory Freshwater Wetland with a surface connection to the field;
(3) to an open tile intake structure, sinkhole, or other down-gradient conduits to surface or ground

waters;
Unless the CAFO exercises one of these options:

(a) <8m§mn buffer. Substitute the 100 foot-setback described above with a 35-foot wide vegetative
buffer to down-gradient waters; or

(b) Alternative practice. Substitute the 100 foot-setback described above with a 15-foot wide setback to
down-gradient waters as described above when manure, litter, food processing waste, digestate, and
process wastewater is applied under the conservation practice of incorporation within 24 hours of the
application as documented in the CNMP.

Surface Waters of the State shall be construed to include lakes, bays, sounds, ponds, impounding
reservoirs, springs, rivers, streams, creeks, estuaries, marshes, inlets, canals, the Atlantic ocean within the
territorial seas of the state of New York and all other bodies of surface water, natural or artificial, inland or
coastal, fresh or salt, public or private (except those private waters that do not combine or effect a junction
with natural surface waters), which are wholly or partially within or bordering the state or within its
jurisdiction. Waters of the state are further defined in 6 NYCRR Parts 800 to 941. Storm sewers or
conveyances, e.g. ditches are not surface waters of the State unless they are mapped Waters of the State
(further defined in 6 NYCRR parts 800 to 941) or continuously flowing. Nonetheless, an overflow to the
conveyance shall be regulated as a discharge at the point where the conveyance discharges to waters of
the State.
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